
2016 RES-132 1 

 2 

AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR PARKING/DRIVEWAY PAVING AND RANGE 3 

IMPROVEMENTS FOR DANE COUNTY LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING CENTER 4 

 5 

The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation reports the receipt of bids for 6 

Parking/ Driveway Paving and Range Improvements at Dane County Law Enforcement Training 7 

Center, Waunakee, WI. Bid No. 316007. 8 

    9 

A complete tabulation is on file at the Department of Public Works office. The low qualified 10 

bidder is: 11 

Parisi Construction Co., Inc. 12 

508 S Nine Mound Rd 13 

Verona, WI 53593 14 

 15 

 16 

Total:   $319,964 17 

 18 

The Public Works staff finds the amount to be reasonable and recommends the bid be awarded 19 

to Parisi Construction Co., Inc.   20 

 21 

This bid accomplishes two separately budgeted projects.  There are sufficient funds between 22 

the project budgets, however, the allocation of funding for each project needs to be adjusted.   23 

 24 

The debt issued to support the projects will have a term of 10 years. 25 

 26 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that a Contract be awarded to Parisi Construction Co., 27 

Inc. in the amount of $319,964 ; and 28 

 29 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the budgeted amount in line item CPSHRF 57129 “Paving of 30 

the DCLETC Parking Lot” be increased by $66,000 and that the budgeted amount in line item 31 

CPSHRF 57016 “Range Improvements” be decreased by $66,000; and 32 

 33 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive and the County Clerk be authorized 34 

and directed to sign the Contract; and 35 

 36 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation 37 

be directed to ensure complete performance of the Contract; and 38 

 39 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Public Works & Transportation Committee shall approve 40 

all change orders to the Contract, subject to submission of change orders to the County Board 41 

for approval where the sum involves $20,000 or more than 10% of the original approved 42 

Contract amount, whichever is smaller. 43 


